

प्रसार भारती /Prasar Bharati

भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/(India's Public Service Broadcaster) आकाशवाणी महानिदेशालय/Directorate General: All India Radio सिविल निर्माण स्कन्ध /(Civil Construction Wing)

> 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi-10003

No. A-22013/01/2020-CW-I/ E.File

Date: 07 .09.2020

ORDER No.24/2020-CW-I

Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma who was kept at S.No. 55 in reserve panel of promotion in the Order No. 04/2020 issued vide Ministry of Information & Broadcasting file No. V-12012/01/2020-BA(E) dated: 25.02.2020, the Competent Authority is pleased to promote him in the officiating capacity to the post of Executive Engineer (C)/Surveyor of Works (C) {(Group 'A' post in level-11 of the pay matrix (pre-revised pay band-3 with grade pay of Rs.6600/-)}. Consequent upon his promotion in officiating capacity to the grade of Executive Engineer (C) the following transfers/postings are ordered.

S.N.	Name	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Krishna	EE,	SW(C) in SSW-III unit	Vacancy arose on
1	Pal	Delhi Metro Division-II	SSVV-III unit	superannuation of
				Sh. Nahar Singh.
2.	Sh. Avinash	EE,	EE,	Vice Sh. Krishna Pal
	Pandey	SBPD Delhi	Delhi Metro Division-II	transferred.
3.	Sh. Sunil	EA to SE(C)-II	EE, SBPD	Vice Sh. Avinash
	Kumar	Delhi (AE	New Delhi	Padney transferred.
	Sharma	Post)		

• Sh. Avinash Padney will hold additional charge of EO-I to Chief Engineer.

- Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma will hold additional charge of Deputy Director (Civil Coordination & liaisoning) in the Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- This order will be subject to further orders which may be passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of reservation.
- The date of promotion shall be effective from the actual date of joining at his place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati.

lemb

(AVINASH KUMAR GUPTA) Superintending Surveyor of Works(C)-II

Copy to:- (By E-mail only, No physical copy)

- 1. Under Secretary, BA(E). Ministry of I & B, 'A' Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for favour of information apropos aforesaid order.
- Staff Officer to CEO, PB, Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan/PS to DG: DD Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- PS to E-In-C, (Broadcasting) AIR, Akashwani Bhawan/ PS to E-In-C, (Special Initiative and Common services), Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. ADG(HR), Prasar Bharati Secretariat for information.
- 6. PS to CE, CCW, All India Radio, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. The CVO, Prasar Bharati, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi,
- 8. Director (Pers) Prasar Bharati Secretariat for information.
- 9. All SE(C/E) & SSW, CCW, AIR.
- 10. SE (T), CCW, AIR, New Delhi with a request to upload this order on CCW website.
- 11. All EE (E)/EE(C), CCW, All India Radio.
- 12. Pay & Account Officer, IRLA (Ministry of I&B), 7th floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi
- 13. Pay & Account Officer, AIR, Mumbai/Kolkata/Chennai/ Lucknow/ Guwahati.
- 14. Persons Concerned.
- 15. Guard file.

Alem 6 718 koso